
 

 
F.No.30-02-03-2020-Stores                                                Date: 14-07-
2025                      

 
 TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE

               
            Sealed tender-cum-public auction is proposed for the disposal of
following farm produces at this Regional Station on 06.08.2025.
Interested bidders may see the above items during office hours with prior
permission on all working days. Tender form will be issued up to 4.00PM
on 05.08.2025. Sealed tenders along with EMD by DD drawn in favor of
“ICAR Unit, CPCRI, Kasaragod” on State Bank, of India, CPCRI Branch,
Kasaragod should reach the undersigned in  separate envelopes by
11.00AM on 06.08.2025.
 
Sl.No. Description of items Quantity EMD Amount   Rs)
01 Dried unhusked arecanut

(New)
3306.20 Kg 35,000.00

02 Dried Pepper 59.20 Kg 2,000.00
 Total 37,000.00
 
Those who have PAN Card, GST Registration, APMC license  and remit EMD
can only submit the sealed tender/participate in the Public Auction. 
Public auction will commence at 11.30 AM on 06.08.2025  and the
tenders will be opened after conclusion of the auction process. The EMD
will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders within 15 days of the
auction.  The successful bidder will have to pay 10% of the bid
amount immediately after the auction on confirmation and the
balance amount  in full with GST @5%  within 15 days after clearing the
APMC tax etc. to the concerned department in addition to the bid amount,
failing which the EMD and 10% of the bid amount will be forfeited and
auction will be treated as cancelled.  The authority reserves the right to
accept or reject the bid/tender without assigning any reasons, whatsoever
and his decision will be final.  Further details, if any required can be had
from this Office on any working days.
 
                                                                                                                       

                    

File No.30-02-03-2020-Stores-Disposalofarecanut



                                                                                               
 

Sr. Administrative Officer
                                                                                              For Head

Copy to:
         1. The TO(Farm), ICAR-CPCRI RS, Vittal.
         2. The Scientist in charge Farm, ICAR- CPCRI RS, Vittal.
         3. The Chief Fin. & Accts Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod.
         4. STA(F) ICAR-CPCRI RS, Vittal.
         5. Vittal Town Panchayath, Post Vittal, with a request to display the
tender
             notice on their notice board for wide publicity
         6. CPCRI, Website
         7. Notice Board/Office/Lab/Farm 

 

File No.30-02-03-2020-Stores-Disposalofarecanut


		2025-07-14T17:40:39+0530
	SUBRAMANIAN R N
	Approved




